9/26/02	01-29	-2003	$\rho_{\star}$	, uls
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ( U.S. Patent and Trad	COMMERCE lemark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	10235	1241		ionark once
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks	Diagon mound the attack to	<b>V</b>	
				ereof.
( - ,	17-03	2. Name and address of	• • •	
GLI International, I	Inc	memai	oany	
📮 Individual(s) 📮 As	sociation	J		
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership		Street Address: 5600	Lindbergh Dr	
Corporation-State A Wisconsin Corp.		City: Loveland State: Colo. 2806308		
Other		Individual(s) citizens	hip	S C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Average No. 3. Nature of conveyance:		D Accordation		
		General Partnership		PUBI 26
		Limited Partnership	[7]	를 <u>하</u>
Assignment   Constitution of the	Merger	Corporation-State	A Delaware Com	9.
	Change of Name	Other		- PR
Other		representative designation is a	the United States, a domestic	S
Execution Date:		<ul> <li>(Designations must be a senait</li> </ul>	rate document from assignment, es) attached? Yes	) No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Iditional number(s) arr	B. Trademark Registrai	#22689 #21506 #21077	90
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corrections of concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	espondence	Total number of applica     registrations involved:	tions and	3
Name: Jo Anne Hagen Esq.				OFF
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 7	
		Enclosed		100
		Authorized to be o	harged to deposit accour	nt 27
Street Address: 1220 West Ash St.		8. Deposit account number		on 3 42
City: Windsor State: Colo.	1 -2-1-2-2	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit a	ccount)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	e foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a tr	ue
Jo Anne Hagen Esq.	O Luna	24 m	a 10 ==	1
Name of Person Signing	Sig	nature	9-18-02 Date	·
Total numb	per of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:	1	
PAREN ANALIA 200843 SSPERM gochweuts	to be recorded with re	equired cover sheet information to	D:	

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 50.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0896

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLI Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, a <u>LLC</u> corporation, located at <u>Michables</u> (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademarks Accu4®, Cal-Clean®, GLI International® (hereinafter the "Marks"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown on the attached representations in Exhibit A., and

WHEREAS, Hach Company, a Delaware Corporation, 5600 Lindbergh Drive, Loveland, Colorado 80529, is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registration therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor (L)

Corporate Scal

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0897

## Corporate Acknowledgement

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF Milwauke

On this 19th day of Yuly, 2002, before me personally came to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the residence of GLI International, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate scal of said corporation; that the scal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; and that he has sole authority to so affix this seal, the authority of the corporation to grant the assignment above and to sign his name hereto.

My Commission Expires: July 35, 2004

## **EXHIBIT A**

RECORDED: 09/26/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0899